
Table 27. Vegetables, Sweet Corn, and Melons Harvested for Sale: 1982 and 1978-con. 
IFor meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text) 

-
Geographic area 

MIXED VEGETABLES 

Slate Total 
Maine ___________________________ ------------------- 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Counties, 1982 

Androscoggin ------- --- - - - - - - -- - - -- -- -- -- ---- -- - - --- --- - ---
Cumberland-----------------------------------------------­
Franklin ---------- -- ----- -- - - - - -- - ----- -- -- ---- -------- ----Hancock _______________________________________________ ----

Kennebec -------- ------- -- -- - - -- -- - ---------- -- - ---- -- -- --
Lincoln _____ - - -- ----- -- -- -- -- --- - - -- ------ -- ---- ------- -- --
Oxford _________ - -- - - -- ------ - - - ---------- - --- -- -----------
Penobscot ___ ----- - ---- -- -- -- - - - - -- ------- -- ---- - -- -- - -----
Somerset _______ -'---- -- ---- --- ---- -- -- -- -- - -- - -- - --- ---- ---
Washington -------- -- ------ - -- -- -- ---- -- --------- -- - -- -- ---
York _____ ----------- -- -- - - - -- ---- -- ---- -- -- -- - -- --- ---- ---
Ali other counties_ -- ----- -- ---- --- - ------- -- - - -- - ---- -- --- --

OTHER VEGETABLES 

State Total 
Maine ______________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

Table 28. Fruits and Nuts: 1982 and 1978 
IFor meaning of abbreviations and symbols see introductory text) 

Total 
Geographic area 

Farms Acres Trees or vines 

LAND IN 
ORCHARDS 

Slate Total 
Maine _____________ 1982 __ 414 7772 (X) 

1978 __ 399 7612 (X) 

Counties, 1982 
Androscoggin ____________ 34 1 936 (X) 
Aroostook _______________ 20 43 (X) 
Cumberland ______________ 30 350 (X) Franklin _________________ 28 498 (X) Hancock _________________ 16 110 (X) 
Kennebec _______________ 38 1 175 (X) Knox ____________________ 

12 83 (X) 

~:~~i~i:::========:=== 
19 106 (X) 
40 990 (X) 
39 272 (X) 

~iscataquiS ______________ 11 (D) (X) 
Sagadahoc -------------- 12 69 (X) 
omerseL __ 19 232 (X) 

~aldo ______ ============= 21 248 (X) 
Y ashington -------------- 18 (D) (X) ork ____________________ 

57 1 593 (X) 

APPLES 

State Total 
Maina _____________ 1982 __ 400 7633 590 770 

1978 __ 389 7455 435 009 

Counties, 1982 
Androscoggin ____ -------- 33 1 929 171 266 Aroostook 20 43 2827 Cumberland--------------

29 341 25702 

[,t~~~t~~~~:~~~ 
28 490 26 152 
16 103 4802 
34 1 145 74 123 
12 82 3496 
18 99 4106 
37 961 83 069 
38 263 35 068 

Piscataquis 11 33 1 600 
Sagadahoc ============== 12 67 5844 

--------------- 19 230 15717 

gio-n============== 
21 240 13458 

York 18 33 1 628 -------------------- 54 1 575 121 912 

APRICOTS 

State Total 

Maina -____________ 1982 __ 
5 2 164 

1978_ 15 2 58 

1982 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY DATA 

Harvested 

Farms 
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Nonbearing age 

Farms Trees or vines 
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295 133 027 
252 94642 

21 30613 
12 1 564 
19 4393 
22 8383 
12 1 052 
29 14577 
8 1 045 

14 1 315 
27 12560 
29 18 118 

10 1 192 
9 2225 

11 4860 
18 2683 
12 812 
42 27635 

3 (D) 
15 30 

Irrigated 

Acres Farms 

146 6 
203 21 

10 
18 
8 

14 
19 
11 
2 
1 

13 
7 

24 
20 

54 
79 

Bearing age 

Farms Trees or vines 

(X) (X) 
(X) (X) 
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336 457 743 
336 340 367 

30 140 653 
17 1 263 
23 21 309 
25 17769 
12 3750 
27 59546 
10 2451 
16 2791 
33 70509 
34 16950 

9 408 
10 3619 
18 10857 
17 10775 
14 816 
41 94277 

3 (D) 
4 28 

Harvested 

Farms 
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18 
21 
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22 

4 
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28 
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9 

31 

1 
-

Acres 

11 
56 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

Pounds 

(X) 
(X) 

(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

90 293 322 
71 263 622 

25 097 537 
19 000 

4 838 288 
5 196 803 

(D) 
17·499 552 

(D) 
555 017 

12116766 
2 019 726 

15400 
126 778 

2 271 960 
1 802 091 

(D) 
17572376 

(D) 
-

MAINE 199 



Table 28. Fruits and Nuts: 1982 and 1978-Con. 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols see introductory text] 

Total Nonbearing age Bearing age Harvested 
Geographic area 

Farms Acres Trees or vines Farms Trees or vines Farms Trees or vines Farms Pounds 

CHERRIES 

State Total 

Maine _____________ 1982 __ 55 18 909 41 286 32 623 12 1 658 1978 __ 35 15 593 22 115 22 478 11 (0) 

Counties, 1982 

Androscoggin ____________ 3 (D) (D) - - 3 
(Dl 

1 (0) Franklin _________________ 3 (D) (D) 2 (D) 1 (D 1 (0) Hancock _________________ 4 3 (D) 4 16 3 ~8) 1 (0) Kennebec _______________ 6 1 28 6 (D) 2 1 (0) Lincoln __________________ 4 1 21 3 (D) 2 (D) 1 ~O) Oxford __________________ 5 3 218 4 (D) 3 (D) 1 0) Penobscot _______________ 9 1 72 5 16· 5 56 4 (0) Waldo ___________________ 6 2 54 6 (D) 1 (D) - -York ____________________ 8 4 207 7 29 7 178 1 (0) All other counties _________ 7 2 52 4 17 5 35 1 10) 

GRAPES (SEE 
TEXT) (FRESH 
WEIGHT) 

State Total 

Maine _____________ 1982 __ 60 38 17607 45 2568 54 15039 22 5723 1978 __ 53 26 12971 42 3627 39 9344 23 10) 

Counties, 1982 

Androscoggin ____________ 4 1 145 2 (D) 4 (D) 2 10) Cumberland ______________ 6 2 812 2 (D) 6 (D) 4 (0) Franklin _________________ 4 1 (D) 4 (D) 3 (D) - -Kennebec _______________ 7 9 3959 5 295 7 3664 4 10) Lincoln __________________ 5 3 1 100 5 500 3 600 - -Oxford __________________ 5 15 7947 4 (D) 5 (D) 1 10) Penobscot _______________ 7 1 (D) 5 (0) 7 176 6 733 Somerset ________________ 4 1 605 4 55 4 550 2 10) York ____________________ 10 3 1 336 7 136 9 1 200 1 10) 
All other counties _________ 8 1 452 7 90 6 362 2 (0) 

PEACHES 

State Total 

Maine _____________ 1982 __ 52 25 1 579 41 394 34 1 185 10 (0) 
1978 __ 53 19 1 005 39 514 31 491 21 24 160 

Counties, 1982 

Androscoggin ____________ 4 (0) (0) 1 (0) 4 (0) 2 (0) 
Cumberland ______________ 3 (0) (0) 2 (0) 2 (0) -

101 Kennebec _______________ 8 8 655 8 42 7 613 1 Oxford __________________ 6 2 166 4 (0) 3 ~O) 2 (0) 
Waldo ___________________ 5 1 99 5 (0) 3 0) 1 10) 
York ____________________ 13 7 303 10 122 10 181 2 101 
All other counties _________ 13 4 203 11 57 5 146 2 10) 

PEARS 

State Total 

Maine _____________ 1982 __ 57 32 1 216 43 673 35 543 20 67 932 
1978 __ 114 63 3259 76 947 83 2312 56 109567 

PLUMS AND 
PRUNES (SEE 
TEXT) (FRESH 
WEIGHT) 

State Total 

Maine _____________ 1982 __ 46 17 742 30 273 30 469 21 5 122 

1978 __ 63 31 1 493 45 544 38 949 31 18412 

20.0 MAINE 1982 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY DATA I 
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